

City of Newton
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS
INVITATION #22-41
Islington Force Main Replacement

Bid Opening: February 10, 2022 at 11:00 a.m.
 Public Works/Engineering - James McGonagle

Bidders

Islington Force Main Replacement

Aqualine Utility	N. Granese & Sons	N. Cibotti, Inc	D'Allessandro Corp
\$237,300.00	\$247,404.00	\$257,504.00	\$258,685.00

Bidders

Islington Force Main Replacement

Ponch Excavation	Joseph Cardillo	CJP & Sons	Blue Diamond
\$286,990.00	\$319,105.00	\$335,401.00	\$349,624.00

 Awarded to and Vendor #

 Chief Procurement Officer

 Date

 Acct & Org

 Department Head

 Date

 Mayor or her designee

 Date

NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS

Bidders	QTY	UNIT	Aqualine Utility		N. Granese & Sons		N. Cibotti, Inc	
			Unit Price	Annual	Unit Price	Annual	Unit Price	Annual
ITEM DESCRIPTION & BID PRICE								
6-inch (IPS) DR 21 HDPE Force Main	880	LF	\$180.00	\$158,400.00	\$170.00	\$149,600.00	\$175.00	\$154,000.00
Connection to pump station	1	location	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Connection to SMH B007-7	1	location	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Anchor blocks, per anchor block	3	anchor blocks	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
Temporary Bypass System	1	each	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
Rock excavation and disposal (minimum)	100	CY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
Rock excavation and disposal (additional)	100	CY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
Earth excavation and backfill of unsuitable material above normal grade	100	CY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
Earth excavation and backfill of unsuitable material below normal grade	100	CY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
Test pits	100	CY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
Additional crushed stone	100	CY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
Bentonite clay dams	2	DAMS	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of Items 1 to 4)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
Uniformed officers for traffic control	150	HOURS	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
GRAND TOTAL of BID (Items 1 to 6)				\$237,300.00		\$247,404.00		\$257,504.00